RESOLUTION NO. 2023-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AFFIRMING THE CITY COUNCIL'S 5-YEAR STRATEGIC GOALS

WHEREAS, the Mission of the City of Los Altos is "to foster and maintain the City of Los Altos as a great place to live and to raise a family;" and

WHEREAS, the City Council is committed to providing essential services to the community; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2021, the City Council adopted 5-Year Strategic Goals to help maintain Los Altos as the great place it is and on April 26, 2022 the Council revised and affirmed those goals; and

WHEREAS, on February 21, 2023, the City Council reviewed its 5-Year Strategic Goals; and

WHEREAS, the City Council provided direction to the Neighborhood Safety and Infrastructure Subcommittee to work with staff to define Goal #6 and the subcommittee is continuing to refine the definition which will be presented to Council for adoption in the future.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby adopts the following as its 5-Year Strategic Goals:

The City Council Strategic Goals highlight those areas identified by the Council for emphasis and focus. The City Council will accomplish these goals by engaging the community and making decisions which are equitable, sustainable and fiscally prudent. The City Council will ensure that appropriate resources are allocated to maintain Los Altos as a great place to live and work, including providing a work culture and environment that supports recruitment and retention of exceptional employees to provide City services.

- 1. **Asset Management**: The City of Los Altos will set clear expectations through the budget process and allocate the necessary funding to support the maintenance and improvement of City facilities and infrastructure.
- 2. **Business Communities**: The City of Los Altos will support the different business communities in an effort to help them thrive, including implementing specific projects and/or elements of the Downtown Vision Plan and launching initiatives to bolster the other business communities.
- 3. Community Safety: The City of Los Altos will continue to provide the high-quality public safety services that the Community values. This will be achieved by implementing the City's policies as expressed in the Complete Streets Master Plan and other plans which support improving public safety, transportation safety and emergency preparedness services.

- 4. **Environmental Sustainability**: The City of Los Altos will be a leader in environmental sustainability through education, and adopting and implementing policies, initiatives and practices identified in the City's Climate Action and Adaptation Plan.
- 5. **Housing**: The City of Los Altos will implement the programs and policies of the Housing Element Update to support the creation of housing that is safe, diverse and affordable for all income levels to meet the needs of the Community and seek to increase and protect its green space.
- 6. Neighborhood Safety Infrastructure:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 14th day of March, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Sally Meadows, MAYOR
Attest:	
Angel Rodriguez, Interim City Clerk	